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RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

July 30, 2008

Mike Bell
Technology Projects Manager
Etna Products Inc.
16824 Park Circle Drive
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

RE: ETNA PRODUCTS INC., OHD004224036, GEAUGA COUNTY, RCRNLQG,
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION, RETURN TO COMPLIANCE

Dear Mr. Bell:

Thank you for your July 7 2008 response to Ohio EPA's Partial Return to Compliance
(PRTC) letter dated June 9, 2008. Etna Products (Etna) submitted information and
documentation including:

A copy of the revised Hazardous Waste Contingency Plan.

A distribution list and copies of cover letters regarding the submittal of the
contingency plan to emergency authorities.

Training documentation regarding the revised contingency plan.

.	 A copy of the revised job titles and descriptions

My review of this documentation reveals that Etna has adequately demonstrated abatement
of the following violations cited in Ohio EPA's August 23, 2007 Notice of Violation letter:

OAC Rule 3745-65-52 Content of Contingency Plan

OAC 3745-65-16 (A)(B)(C) Personnel training

OAC 3745-65-16 (D) Job Titles and Descriptions
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Etna has demonstrated abatement of all hazardous waste violations observed during Ohio
EPA's June 21, 2007 inspection of the Etna facility, and is hereby returned to compliance.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (330) 963-1181.

Sincerely,

1(L LJ
anne Prusnek

Environm'ental Specialist
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

SP:ddw

cc:	 Natalie Oryshkewych, DHWM, NEDO, OEPA
Harry Sarvis, DHWM, CO, OEPA

ec:	 Frank Popotnik, DHWM, NEDO, OEPA

Failure to list specific deficiencies in this communication does not relieve Etna from
the responsibility of complying with all applicable hazardous waste regulations. This
letter does not relieve Etna from liability for any past or present violations of the
state's hazardous waste laws.


